
 

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

 
IN THE MATTER OF: 

 

METROPOLITAN WATER 

RECLAMATION DISTRICT of GREATER 

CHICAGO,  

 

Petitioner, 

 

v.  

 

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMETNAL 

PROTECTION AGENCY, 

 

Respondent. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PCB 16-28 (Time 

Limited Water Quality 

Standards for Dissolved 

Oxygen) 

 

 
NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING 

 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on October 24, 2018, I electronically filed with the 

Clerk of the Pollution Control Board of the State of Illinois, APPEARANCE OF STACY 

MEYERS, a copy of which is attached hereto and herewith served upon you. 

 

Dated: October 24, 2018 

 

Respectfully Submitted, 

 

 

Stacy Meyers 

Senior Counsel 

Openlands 

25 E Washington St, Suite 1650 

Chicago, Illinois 60602 

312-863-6265 

smeyers@openlands.org  
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APPEARANCE OF STACY MEYERS 

 

NOW COMES Stacy Meyers and hereby enters her appearance in this matter on behalf of 

Openlands. 

 

Dated: October 24, 2018 

 

Respectfully Submitted, 

 

 

Stacy Meyers 

Senior Counsel 

Openlands 

25 E Washington St, Suite 1650 

Chicago, Illinois 60602 

312-863-6265 

smeyers@openlands.org  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I, Stacy Meyers, hereby certify that I have filed the attached NOTICE OF 

ELECTRONIC FILING and APPEARANCE OF STACY MEYERS in PCB 2016-028 

upon the attached service list by electronic mail on October 24, 2018. 

 
 

Dated: October 24, 2018 

 

Respectfully Submitted, 

 

 

Stacy Meyers 

Senior Counsel 

Openlands 

25 E Washington St, Suite 1650 

Chicago, Illinois 60602 

312-863-6265 

smeyers@openlands.org  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 10/24/2018

mailto:smeyers@openlands.org


 

PCB 2016-028 SERVICE LIST 

October 2018 

 
Don Brown, Clerk of the Board 

Illinois Pollution Control Board 

James R. Thompson Center 

100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 

Chicago, Illinois 60601 

Don.brown@illinois.gov 

Brad Halloran, Hearing Officer 

Illinois Pollution Control Board 

James R. Thompson Center 

100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500 

Chicago, Illinois 60601 

Brad.Halloran@Illinois.gov 
 

 
Fredric P. Andes 
Paul M. Drucker 

Barnes & Thornburg   

1 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 4400 

Chicago, Illinois 60606 

fandes@btlaw.com 

pdrucker@btlaw.com 

 

Albert Ettinger 

Law Firm of Albert Ettinger 

53 West Jackson Blvd, Suite 1664 

Chicago, Illinois 60604 

ettinger.albert@gmail.com 

 

Stefanie N. Diers, Assistant Counsel  

Rex L. Gradeless, Assistant Counsel 

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 

1021 North Grand Avenue East 

P.O. Box 19276  

Springfield, Illinois 62794 

Stefanie.diers@illinois.gov 

Rex.Gradeless@illinois.gov 

 

Margaret T. Conway 

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District  

100 East Erie Street 

Chicago, Illinois 60611 

Margaret.conway@mwrd.org   
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